
Food Standards Actions  Appendix 9(d) 

Indicator Q1-2 Q3-4 

FTE resource identified in service plan 2 2 

Allocated posts  1.5 1.5 

Occupied posts  1 .75 

Reactive enforcement in all cases of non-

compliance in accordance with the FLCoP 

and in line with the local authority’s 

enforcement policy Yes Yes 

Reactive management of all food incidents 

and food hazards in accordance with the 

FLCoP Yes  Yes 

Managing and where necessary 

investigating food complaints in accordance 

with the FLCoP Yes Yes 

Does the Authority have and follow a 

documented procedure to ensure its 

database of food business establishments is 

accurate, reliable and up to date? Yes Yes 

Does the local authority have a sampling 

plan? Yes Yes 

How many food standards interventions 

were due at each risk category during the 

last six months: 

A rated 

B rated 

C rated 

Unrated  

Outside of programme 

21 

196 

986 

412 

49 

Figures 

unavailable 

until end 

of year 

report 

In relation to the above numbers, how 

many of the due food standards 

interventions in each category were carried  

Figures 

unavailable 

until end 



Food Standards Actions  Appendix 9(d) 

out during the last six months? 

A rated 

B rated 

C rated  

Unrated 

Outside the programme  

of year 

report 

What is the total number of food standards 

interventions (planned and reactive) carried 

out, broken down by the following 

intervention type during the last six 

months? 

Inspections and audits 

Verification and surveillance 

Sampling visits 

Advice and Education 

Information/intelligence gathering 

416 

3 

0 

2 

67 

306 

8 

0 

2 

8 

During the last six months how many 

revisits were carried out following an 

inspection to premises to check that food 

standards non-compliances have been 

remedied? 19 5 

How many new businesses were registered 

by the local authority in the last six 

months? 158 110 

Does the local authority consider new food 

business registrations based on risk and 

prioritise inspections accordingly? Yes Yes 

How many new businesses were approved 

by the local authority in the last six 

months? 0 0 

Provide the number of establishments in 

each risk category for food standards on 30 

September 2023: 

A rated 

18 

232 

1554 

412 

Figures 

unavailable 

until end 

of year 
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B rated 

C rated  

Unrated  

Outside the programme 

49 report 

Provide the number of establishments that 

received each type of enforcement action 

in the last six months: 

Written Warning  

Improvement notice  

Seizure, detention and surrender  

Voluntary Closure  

Emergency prohibition notice  

Suspension/ revocation of approval 

Imported food notice 

Simple Caution  

Prosecutions instigated  

Prohibition order 

248 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

206 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Please provide the number of food 

standards complaints your local authority 

investigated in the past six months 3 2 

Provide the total number of official samples 

taken in the last six months? 0 0 

Has the local authority carried out any food 

standards education campaigns in the last 

six months? 1 1 

 


