Indicator	Q1-2	Q3-4
FTE resource identified in service plan	2	2
Allocated posts	1.5	1.5
Occupied posts	1	.75
Reactive enforcement in all cases of non-		
compliance in accordance with the FLCoP		
and in line with the local authority's		
enforcement policy	Yes	Yes
Reactive management of all food incidents		
and food hazards in accordance with the		
FLCoP	Yes	Yes
Managing and where necessary		
investigating food complaints in accordance		
with the FLCoP	Yes	Yes
Does the Authority have and follow a		
documented procedure to ensure its		
database of food business establishments is		
accurate, reliable and up to date?	Yes	Yes
Does the local authority have a sampling		
plan?	Yes	Yes
How many food standards interventions		
were due at each risk category during the		
last six months:		
A rated	21	Figures
B rated	196	unavailable
C rated	986	until end
Unrated	412	of year
Outside of programme	49	report
In relation to the above numbers, how		Figures
many of the due food standards		unavailable
interventions in each category were carried		until end

out during the last six months?		of year
A rated		report
B rated		
C rated		
Unrated		
Outside the programme		
What is the <b>total number</b> of food standards		
interventions (planned and reactive) carried		
out, broken down by the following		
intervention type during the last six		
months?		
Inspections and audits	416	306
Verification and surveillance	3	8
Sampling visits	0	0
Advice and Education	2	2
Information/intelligence gathering	67	8
During the last six months how many		
revisits were carried out following an		
inspection to premises to check that food		
standards non-compliances have been		
remedied?	19	5
How many new businesses were registered		
by the local authority in the last six		
months?	158	110
Does the local authority consider new food		
business registrations based on risk and		
prioritise inspections accordingly?	Yes	Yes
How many new businesses were approved		
by the local authority in the last six		
months?	0	0
Provide the number of establishments in	18	Figures
each risk category for food standards on 30	232	unavailable
September 2023:	1554	until end
A rated	412	of year

B rated	49	report
C rated		
Unrated		
Outside the programme		
Provide the number of establishments that		
received each type of enforcement action		
in the last six months:		
Written Warning	248	206
Improvement notice	3	1
Seizure, detention and surrender	0	0
Voluntary Closure	0	0
Emergency prohibition notice	0	0
Suspension/ revocation of approval	0	0
Imported food notice	0	0
Simple Caution	0	1
Prosecutions instigated	0	0
Prohibition order	0	0
Please provide the number of food		
standards complaints your local authority		
investigated in the past six months	3	2
Provide the total number of official samples		
taken in the last six months?	0	0
Has the local authority carried out any food		
standards education campaigns in the last		
six months?	1	1